

Rajasthan State Industrial Development & Investment Corporation Ltd.
Udyog-Bhawan, Tilak-Marg, Jaipur-302005

No: IPI/P-6/Policy/1/2012/2752
Dt: 21 Oct., 2021

OFFICE ORDER (23/2021)

Sub: Partial amendment in one of the provisions of the existing policy for providing land measuring 6x6 ft on Rent-cum-License basis for establishment of a Dairy Booth in the service area of RIICO Industrial Areas.

The IDC vide item (7) in its meeting held on 27.09.2021 reviewed its earlier decision taken vide item (3) of its meeting held on 06.08.2019 and has accorded approval for partial amendment in clause-2(i) of the existing policy for providing land on Rent-cum-License basis for establishment of a Dairy Booth in the service area of RIICO Industrial Areas, as under:

Existing Provision	Amended provision
प्रत्येक औद्योगिक क्षेत्र में उपलब्ध सर्विसेज हेतु नियोजित/आरक्षित रिक्त भूमि में एक डेयरी बूथ हेतु अधिकतम 5x6 फीट का स्थान निगम मुख्यालय स्तर पर इस प्रकार से चिन्हित कर नियोजित किया जायेगा जिससे कि सर्विसेज की भूमि की उपयोगिता बाधित ना हो । एक औद्योगिक क्षेत्र में एक से अधिक डेयरी बूथ स्थान नियोजन के लिए न्यूनतम 200 मीटर रेडियस दूरी का मापदण्ड लागू होगा ।	प्रत्येक औद्योगिक क्षेत्र में उपलब्ध सर्विसेज हेतु नियोजित/आरक्षित रिक्त भूमि में एक सरस डेयरी बूथ हेतु अधिकतम 6x6 फीट का स्थान इकाई कार्यालय स्तर पर इस प्रकार से चिन्हित कर नियोजित किया जायेगा जिससे कि सर्विसेज की भूमि की उपयोगिता बाधित ना हो । एक औद्योगिक क्षेत्र में एक से अधिक सरस डेयरी बूथ स्थान नियोजन के लिए न्यूनतम 200 मीटर रेडियस दूरी का मापदण्ड लागू होगा ।


(Rukmani Riar Sihag)
Executive Director


Copy to:

1. FA/Advisor (Infra)/Advisor (A&M)
2. Secretary
3. CGM(Finance)
4. CGM (Infra/Fin/PR)/
5. GM(BP)/ GM (Civil)/GM (EM)
6. OSD (Land)
7. STP
8. ✓ DGM (IT)- for uploading on website.

9. Sr. DGM (Law) /DGM (Law)
10. All Unit Heads -----
P&D Cell Officers:
11. GM (P&D)/ Addi. GM(P&D)
12. Sr.DGM (P&D) /Sr.RM (P&D)
13. RM (P&D)/Dy. Mgr (P&D)

Copy also to:

- (i) Sr.PS to Chairman, RIICO
- (ii) Sr.PS to MD, RIICO
- (iii) PS to Executive Director


GM (P&D)